(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Ustain Chakrayan | Client Name fg{{lle_rzlghtSource India Pvt Ltd
Application ID GQ-ARSIPLN-101 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 30 Oct 1993 Application Received 13-10-2025

Candidate Employee Insuff

ID 115616 Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 05-11-2025

Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

REPORT COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPONENT STATUS

COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS

LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 HR Delivery 05-11-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 13-10-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 HR Operations 03-11-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Jaipur National University 22-10-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 13-10-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 Parivahan Sewa Database 13-10-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 13-10-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 31-10-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 31-10-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 13-10-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page1/1



LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Citicorp Services India Private Limited

Citicorp Services India Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Ustain Chakrayan

Ustain Chakrayan

Emp Code: 1011542424 1011542424
From: 07-10-2024 07-10-2024
To: 12-10-2025 12-10-2025
Designation: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from HR Delivery of Citicorp
Services India Private Limited, found the employment as genuine. Hence closing
the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: HR Delivery
Report Verified Date: 05-11-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Wl B 11 P

ServiceMowHR citi.com <hrsenvicenow@servicenow.citi.com=
HRC12341080 - Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Ustain Chakrayan - GO-ARSIPLN-11

s

Hi Team

Thank you for contaching 1R Delnoery

1 peapodeie o your employes verifizstion request, we would like 8o coafirm that the fsilowssg mfommakion we cosmect

.
.
& Duse Roassd
®

Plesae ba sdhmed Bat we ace unahle 1o provide miorssatien, we can oaly confam on the detials you provids wi. Please alwo take note that we are snatble 1o duclore and confirm on B enployes s redon for beaning and ehipbibty for rebare
Thank you

PLEASE D0 NOT REPLY TO THE B-MAL AS WE RAVE ALEEADY CLOSED THE CASE IF YOU STILL NEED TO PURSLE YOLM REGUTST. KINDLY SEND A NEW FRESH B-MALL TOHRDASIA Bl com. REFLIES TO THISE FAATL ARE %0 LONGER
BEING MONITORED,

Bt pegandi,
HR Delivery
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Annexure 1 (b)

HR /Verifier Inputs

Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)

Company Mame

Citicorp Services India Private Limited

Candidate Name

Ustain Chakrayan

Employee Code/ID/No 1011542424
From (Date of Joining) 07-10-2024
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 12-10-2025
Designation (At the time of leaving the company}: Manager

Salary/CTC:

Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide
Supervisor's Name Please Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility

[Please fill in the refevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No) If it is pending Kindly conform
Either it is pending from Employee side [or) Employer side.

[Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly canfirm attached Relieving letter fdocument is authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary lssue during the employment tenure? (If
“Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If "Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA = BREACH of any kind

Flease Provide

Any Important Paint Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lats us know:

Please Provide

Verified Av [ Name. Coantact Numhber & Deslenatinnl

Please Prowide
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Annexure 1 (c)

Dear Ustain,

Please do not reply to this email id, send us a fresh email at Hrdasia@citi.com or delete the email thread
at the bottom of the mail and reply at hrdasia@citi.com .

Regret, HR does not provide any resignation confirmation. You may reach out to your manager.

Once you receive FNF, yvou may share your FMNF Sheet with the employer as DOS (Date of Separation is
mentioned).

Please note: Interim relieving/ Experience letter/ Service letter/ Resignation acceptance letter is not
issued to any exiting employees, only relieving letter is issued and released to your personal email id.

TAT for relieving letter is 45- 60 days from last working date subject to closure of Final settlement and
receipt of mandatory non-financial clearances, exit documents.

We will proceed to close this case. Should you have any further questions, feel free to reach us through a

fresh email at HEDAS|A@Iciti.com.
Please note that any turther communication on this email chain is not being monitored.
Regards,

HR Delivery Partner.
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Annexure 1 (d)

Good Day Team,

Hope everyone is doing good !

| had left Citi & yesterday (12th Oct’25) was my last day. | had dropped a resignation email to my Manager
however, he had just approved in Workday & hadn't responded over my email.

Mow, the other company where i am joining, is asking me a last working day confirmation. Hence, i
request you to revert me on this email confirming the same.

Happy to connect in case you need any further information.

Thank You !

Regards,

Ustain Chakrayan

Mob. +91 - 8529924216

Ref:M5G137004111_XrKdedZIIHpBOgSATE
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-ARSIPLN-101 GQ-ARSIPLN-101

Candidate Name: Ustain Chakrayan Ustain Chakrayan

Date Of Birth: 30-10-1993 30-10-1993

Father Name: Maha Atharwan Youdhwarn Maha Atharwan Youdhwarn

Addressl: Ward No. 5, Sekhopur, Warisnagar, Ward No. 5, Sekhopur, Warisnagar,
Samastipur, Bihar - 848101 Samastipur, Bihar - 848101

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date: 13-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

TRUE COPY

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GOQ-ARSIPLN-101

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT

Ustain Chakrayan

FATHER NAME

Mahatharwan Youdhwarn

DATE OF BIRTH

30-Ociober-1993

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Ward Mo, 5, Sekhopur, Warisnagar, Samastipur, Bihar - 848101

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 13-Ocrober-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCILUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Number raised before us. The information is subjeet to the scarch condueted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature,

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted againse the Reference

Number raised before us, The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nawre,

DISCILAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retricval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any acr of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate,

Yours Truly

A Jpd

(PALAY AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

BNY Mellon International Operations
(India) Private Limited

BNY Mellon International Operations

(India) Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Ustain Chakrayan

Ustain Chakrayan

Emp Code: 100113162 Not Disclosed
From: 02-05-2023 02-05-2023
To: 05-10-2024 05-10-2024
Designation: Senior Associate Not Disclosed

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from HR Operations of BNY
Mellon International Operations (India) Private Limited, found the employment as
genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

HR Operations

Report Verified Date:

03-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

MOREPLYMYHRadhocreply <noreplymyhradhacreply@brnymellon.com:
Employment Verification Details - Chabrayan, Ustain

i s e D R

0 ciow Lo

AR & svissonico nPivasl 19, 11 00, 6 b gl {19 )

>BNY

Wou have received a secure amasl from the BNY Messaging Portal. atteched as o passwordeprotected “sequre” PDF. Adobe Acrobat Beader is required 1o view the stached PDF. I you &0 net have Adobe Acrobet Reader, the latest versson cam be
dewmboaded for free from Adsbe g ‘egadar’

To view the attached PDF, please follaw ibese depu

Save the aitached FOF do your PC, Mae or mobile device.
Open the POF usng Adobs Reader and when prempied. enter (ke secure FIN pasnvord you sreated when you regisiersd with she BRY Menaging Fordal, The smal wall be displayed m Adobs Reader,
Ef the email comtained any sischam s, they can be fonnd i the Adtacbomenis pane (looks like & paperclip).

Foplies 1o the cmasl com be rn-ld:mwh'umn.rh: Jbrph' Imkmliun Ih: seemrs crail
£F you have trouble -.lemﬂ; the POF o yous Phone (105 deviee]. pleave refer to Adebe’s muirucibons (specific to iPhones) beeated here hitips:) eqmmmﬂ:y aelobs, conm |8 weretunl sreibey o ol b Brod o=
Al baf -reader - b Nd-p/' 4790 | 147 page=1 & lry opsnmp 1he PIF docamen! on your Windooww or MacQS workstalion walh Adobs

L L B

Need additenal helpT

Forgsl Yoir Pasiwerd?
Fleaaa use the Pavsword Hingt or the Eeent Passwond ks located hare.

Sl having Hawes?
Tlease comtact Securs Ml Support Team oo support or lo requed a copy of the Securs Manil LUer Chuids

Are you receiving this emall on behalf of an lnscmwilon or company ™
Thacever ko yur e can beconie 8 BNY TLS Pariger by eonlacting your BNY Relstionshgp Manager or Busmess Contsat.

Remittance Advice Custonsers contact ED
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Annexure 3 (b)

From: NOREPLYMYHRadhocreply <NOREPLYMYHRadhocreply@bnymellon.com:

To: verifyexemployment@goldqu lobal.in
ﬂverf?'fyexemplﬁymemégnlaqﬁitsgtglubaI.in:-

cC: Jay@goldquestglobal.in <jay@goldquestglobal.in>, aarti@goldquestglobal.in

<aarti@goldguestglobal.in>, verifyexemployments@gmail.com
<verifyexemployments@gmail.com>

Subject: Employment Verification Details - Chakrayan, Ustain
Date: Movember 3, 2025 1:30:76 AM EST
Attachments:; Use Attachments Panel to access files,

image001.png (20 KB)

Secure Actions:  REeply
Hi Team,

Please find below details for your reference.

Candidate's Particular

Candidate's Name

Chakrayan, Ustain

Company Name

BNY Mellon International Operations (India) Pvt. Ltd

Company Location

Pune

Date of Joining
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Annexure 3 (c)

02 May 2023

Date of Leaving

05 October 2024

Designation

Senior Associate, Anti Money Laundering/Prevention/Know Your Client

Verified By

HR Operations

Human Resources

[cid:image001.png@E01DADDEBF .D47943E0]
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Jaipur National University

Jaipur National University

Name Of The Candidate:

Ustain Chakrayan

Ustain Chakrayan

Enroll No: JNU-jpr-2011/00338 JNU-jpr-2011/00338

Degree: Bachelor of Business Administration Bachelor of Business Administration
Major: Business Administration Business Administration

Month And Year Of Passing: May-2014 May-2014

Certification Issued Date: 2014-11 2014-11

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Jaipur National University found
genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Jaipur National University

Report Verified Date:

22-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

@ JAIPUR NATIONAL UNIVERSITY, JAIPUR

(Established by the Government of Rajasthan under the Jaipur National University,
Jaipur Act No. 5 and Approved by the UGC under Section 2 (f) of the UGC Act, 1956)

A Menture of
SEEDLING GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS

Provisional Degree Certificate

This is to carﬁf}: that Mr. Ustain Chakrayan S/o Mr. Maha Atharwan
voudhwarn (Enrolment No. INU-jpr-2011/00338) , has passed Bachelor of
Business Administration (BBA) examination in First Division with
62.28% marks as a student of School of Business & Management,
Jaipur National University.

Final Semester End -Examination was held in May 2014.

The deg;r;.‘:e will be conferred upon him at ‘the forthcoming

Convocation, date of which iso be finalized soon.

Place: JAIPUR

Notes: ,,:-‘-'

1 The printed degree of passing the Ex wation will be issued later.
2 In case of any mistake being detected during the preparation of the Provisional Certificate or when it is
brought 1o the notice of the concerned authority in the University, the University shall be fully
empowered 1o rectify the same.

Jagatpura, Jaipur (Rajasinan

!
Phone : 0141-2779016, 2754814 » Fax: 0141-2753377
E-mall : info@jnujalpur.ac.in, saedlingacademy@hotrmall.com * Webaile | www, Jnujaipur.ac.in

. e L ——— R e e k- Wk o P e e Al = B e =T .
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Ustain Chakrayan

Ustain Chakrayan

Pan Number:

AUCPCO0382R

AUCPCO0382R

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

671

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Presence Of Delinquency

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

13-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 15/15



Annexure 5 (a)

DEEOAT DATE & TIWE  13VIDFI0Z5 (12:34:44) | CORTROL MUMBED - FTRIFASTER Trqnsunion'@CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

sCHGER oo - BSODG00F _EHYDED3&07 REFEAEHCE WLAEEA Jal
COMSUMER INFORMATION

COMFIHER ARt Wsitain Chakiayamn FAN ALUCRCOI2aR
oon 0FIOS1FTS DHICING LICERGE WO =

TELEFHCHE WO - WITER 10 -

ERAIL ID - PASSPONT ke -

GERDER ML AR AR MLHOER e

o]
ADDRLSS Dedbyi. Duilkd, DELHI - 110072

CIBIL TRAMSUNION SCORE(S)

SCORIMG FACTORS

L Pragened O Delivguency In Tha Recent Pasy
Z. Prusnce OF Savars Dalinguency As OF Recsint Updata

CREDITVISION® 3. Prosenca Of Dalireuency

Score A, Leww Praporiian OF Ealalactory Trades
Rargea trom 6 , 1

500 [hegn ink} to 900 [low makd

COMSUMER ACCOUMT SUMMARY

ACCOUNTS BALAMTES ACCOUNT OFEMED DATE

Tatal 1 58 High Cr/&anc. &mt H TLI2F1I9LS Rzcant 1 1570142025
Zero balance H a4 Current H TEL58,04T Oldest 1 17/11/2014
Owerdue [ 14 Cnverdus = T 95.080

EHOQUIRY SUMMARY

TOTAL EMOUIRDES BoST AECEN] P&IT 30 DAYD PAST LT MOKT 5. PAST T4 HOKTHG

B IS/ DLI0TE a 5 42

CREDITYISION® ALGORITHH(S)

Iq Mo Omdr¥isonAlgadthmiy) smishia

COMNSUMER DETAILS
COMNSUMER INFORMATION

COMZUMLA Hasar - FSTAIH CHAKRAYAN USTAIN CHAHRAYAN caon : J0/E0VITRE GEMDER : Mals CHEECTWISEOMES S00RE - 4T1
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Annexure 5 (b)

IDENTIFICATION(S)

INENTEFIC ATION TYFE ROEMTIFICATICN HMUNEBER

ISSUE DATE

EEFIRATIOHN DATE

PR CARD AUCPCOTEZR
VOTER ED SPH1TEI06E3
DRIVER'S LICEMSE HO BRI5Z0OLADDSSEEL
AADHAAR ID FOT NSCTLOEED
CEYC 20005715851453

juj - IDEMTIFICATION REPORTED FROM EMOLULRY

TELEPHOME(S)
TYPL TELEPHO HE MUHBES
Hirvse Pl OBO5&5A]
Cetica Phonie EIGEIL1STO
Hore Phone 2242818
Horrse Phoni EOTIENIGT

juj - TELEPHOME REPORTED FROM ENOUIRY

EMAIL CONTACT(S)

UCDEEFARANIGGHAIL COMH
USTAIN . CHAHKRAYAMG BN YHELLDH.COM
UHTALH. CHAHRAYANGEYMELLDM CIOH

USTAIN.CHAKRAYAMSGIEH COH

COMSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESS(ES)

AOCRESS CATEGDRY

TELEFHTAE [ATEREION

RETIDENCE Co0X

CATE ABSOIRTEID

Es D HAHA ATHARWAN YOUDHWARN SEKHOPUR,

EAHASTIPUR SAMASTIPUR B IH 248101, BEIHAR - 845101 e . HLAOL202E
ATHARWAHTCUDHWARN-5A, HASTIPUR BIHAR - BAA1L Parmamant 2 IL/DB/ 034
EAHASTIPUR SHEKHOPUSL BIHAR, NULLSEHHOPUR, BH.
o Ny Sl Rasidanes E 30/04/2084
GAUTAM BUDDHA MAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH, 201301, UTTAR
s Residanes 30/04/2084
{a} - ADDRESSES REPORTED FROM EHOUIRY
EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION
ACTOUNT TSR OCOUPATION CODE IRCOHL RETASROSE IRCOME WHOMTHLY JAMRISAL TRCOKFLE
rr— INDGATOR IMDICATOR
EHOAT TERM PERSOMAL Salarlud Mat Availabbe Mt Aveailabls Mok Availabla
LN
(5 [l E ]
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COMSUMER EMQUIRY DETAILS

Annexure 5 (c)

EMOUIRIES
LR HARE ERCAITHY OATE Rl TR Y FUAPCGE ESOCTAY A
MOF DISCLCEED ThAosanis ChEDIT CARD ¢ looon
MOT DESCLOSED L= Flilrdr i r ] CREDIT CARD LFRi]
HOT DISCLoasn L Bt e b L] CRECDT GARD 100000
HOT DESCLORED 25010 104 EEHSOMAL LOAN Tl
HOF DESCLOSED 150110 004 CRECT CARD TLoon
MOF DESCLoEsn O T CRELAT CARD LR
HOT DISCLOSED LE R BT ] OTHERS £, 00,000
HOT DISCLOSED =TFF i =T CREDIT CARD 20
HOT DISCLCSED =i Rr i a2 ] EEHSOMAL LOAN 50,000
HOT DIsCuosiD e e EEHSOMAL LOAN # A D0 oo
HOT DESCLOSED JAFHA 2024 FEHSOMAL LOAN 100000
HOF BISCLCEED O 1024 CRELIT CARD £ lo.000
HOF bISCucsEn O O 100 CREDIT CARD TLo00
HOT DESCLOSED LR ] FERSOMAL LOAM L3R -]
HOT DESCLORED L= e T OTHERS 1,505,000
HOT DISCLossn 18/08 10024 PERSOMAL LOAN el
MOT DESCLOEED 15/08520T4 CRELIT CARD 1,000
HOF BISCLOSED 18fpE204 OTHEHRS # 3800 000
MOT DESCLOSED 14882014 CRELIT CARD it oo
MOT DISCLCSED 130843004 CRELAT CARD 20,000
HOT DESCLCaED 10843014 CRELAT CaRD tLoo0
HOF SCLOSED 155082029 FEHSOMAL LOAN 5,000
HOF DISCLoEEn OLS0R B EERSOMAL LOAN LR ]
HOF bISCuosEn 2EATA2014 FERSOMAL LOAM 4000
MOT DISCLOEED 2LodranIa COMSUHER LOAK 15000
HOT DESCLORED =T R CEELIT CARLE 10,000
HOT DiStucein =18 P ol ST HERS 100000
MHOT DESCLoEED Josossa034 CRELIT CARD B 1000
MOF BISCLOEED 30405014 CONSUHER LR 015 o
HOT DESCLOSED 13/05-2034 CREDIT CARD tipog
MOT DISCLCSED 130872034 CRELAT CARD Tiooo
HMOT DESCLORED 10705 T024 FEHSOMAL LOAN 5,000
HOF DISCLOSED 10JDSS 102 EEHSOMAL LOAN 1,00 000
MOT DSCLCEs D O DA 1052 CRELIT CARD ¥ 1,000
LIGEMCE CAMCELLED EXTITIES [arle Lo F ERHSOMAL LOAN # 30,00 000
MOT DISCLOEED Ll P h L] FERSOMAL LOAM B 100 CO0
HMOT DESCLCEED L ¥ Bl Tt | CEEEAT CaRD 20,000
HOT DiStucein ad/ohfi0dq CRELAT CARD: LELALT]
HMOT DSCecEsn CLAE I00 PERSOMAL LOAN 5,00 000
LIGEMCE CAMCELLED ENTITIES 004024 PERSOHAL LOAM LF
HOT DISCLosED o040 EERSOMAL LOAN £5,000
MOT DISCLOSED LT Eledre] FERSOMAL LOAN L1k et i]i[i]
HOT DESCLOEsED Josoanozd FEHSOMAL LOAN i
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Annexure 5 (d)

EER MM ERCITRY DATE DCiA Y PLUARCGE CHILTAY A
HOT ESCosED 200453024 OTHERS £L00000
LICEMCE CaMCELLED ERTITIES 200040 02 EEHSOMAL LOAN €1,00,000
HOT SCLOSED 2004 T PEHEOMAL LOAN 100000
HOT MISCLoSED FLEE P ar FEHSOMAL LOAM €1.00000
HOT BISCLosED 200400014 FERSOHAL LOAH ESe000
HOT DISCLosEn 1ariEr201 GTHERS #1,00000
HOT ESSuosiD 15/0400014 FERSOHAL LOAN el

HOT HSCLoEED D0 T0 04 EERSOMAL LOAM 180020
HOT ISCLOSED 1B/UL 2074 PEHSOMAL LOAN 2B 80,000
MOT iSCLosED 18O 20T EEASOHAL LOAN 100000
HOT DISCLoEE D [=FE XL CRERIT CARD: 1,000
HOT ESSuosiD L= P URETIEE] FERSOHAL LOAN By
LICEMCE CaMGELLED ERTITIES 2W10vI0RN EEHSOMAL LOAN B 500000
HOT HSCLoEED 210y PERSOMAL LOAM B8 00 000
HOT ISCLOSED LY T PEHSIMAL LOAN L8 00
HOT BISCLoEED ESOFTOIL FERSOHAL LOAN B S000
HOT BISSuosEn 2810V EERSCHHAL LOAH ES0.000
HOT HISSuosin 2800001 FERSOMAL LOAM LEAI ]
HOT DisSCuosED i i r Y EEASORAL LOAN # 200000
HOT MESCLOSED 250028 FEREOMAL LOAN £ 3,00 pog
HOT BISCLOSED 1850130 PERSOMAL LOAN 10000
HOT DISCLOSED 1A/ T PERSOMAL LOAN 10,000
HOT GISCLosEn 1F/esrm FERSCHAL LOAN e5.0a0
HOT iSCLosED 14/L0s2018 CONSUHES LORK €000
HOT BEssLosED TR EERSOMAL LOAN e5000
HOT HSCLoSED 2209 1023 CREDIT CARD £ 50,000
HOT HSCLosED 18/09s2023 COMSUHER LOSK B15 000
HOT DISCLosE D ra . i L ERASCHLAL LOAH e B 00
HOT ISSosin AlroEsamas FEHSOMAL LOAM (X%
HOT pistuosiD 14/n8Ecz0 CiERiT ChRD #1000
HOT SCLOEED Lardy LA i i) EERSORAL LOAN t50.000
LICEHCE CAMCELLED EWTITIES =rT R ] FEHSOMAL LOAN £ 300 poo
HOT DISCLoSE D 1T Pl rd ] CREDIT CARD 1000
HOT BISCLoEE D T I02S AU T LEAM (PR RS ORALY B S0,000
HOT HiSCLosEn axarasms STHERS € 1.50,000
HOf pistuosin Thaiaoas ERASOHAL LOAM #1,00500
HOT MHECLOEED 280002021 EEHEOHAL LOAN e5,000
HOT HSCLosED 280002033 COMSUHES LOSK B15 000
HOT HSCLoEED =0 ] i CREDIT CARD £1,000
HOT CISELOSED IO PENECMAL LOAN LE LT
HOT DISCLOEEn EMESAO2Y FEHSOMAL LOAN £ 10,00 Do
HOT pistLosin 20201 COMNSUHER Lo 18 o
HOT MISCuosED 21002 CREDIT CARD: €1.00000
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Annexure 5 (e)

GLOSSARY

CIR DATA GLOSSARY

REFCHE EECTICH HEYTERH 7 CODE CCCAIPTIOH

Rapart nams Cormamar IR
Cromaumar Oeieiln = Enniched through Enguiry

Adentifacazionia) 10 Typan Incoma Tax I0 Humbaer [P
Passpert Mumbar
oker 10
Crevar m Licenam Membsar
Baban Card Mambsar
Ubrivarrmal B0 b miterr L0

Talsphzneiu) : Telephzne Typas Latext 4 Telsghone detais reported.
Mobds prans
Homa Phone
Odfice phans
Mot Clazsfiss

Ereail Camtact(a): Latent 4 armals reporibed

Employmant information[ali- Socupabion Godem Labext Emgloy mant detel reportsd.
Zalarmd
Salf € {2 i

Salf Ermplorped.
Crthara

Sddrasaien): Axddrens Category Latast 4 addrem reporied.
Farmanerd Addream
Baidarce Addrus
¢ ficm Addrasm
Mot categoraed

L= , Azoount Infarmation Actres: Aooount net closed
Inacttem Clowad sccount
Date Dwte af firet <t
Owrtw Closed: Dake of sccount <lorars
Ousaw reported & Cartifd: Host recent dabs reparted by repariing membar

Lant Payment Dula: Mogt recent data & pay wisl mag zhe

L=t . i Ony Poort Dusy Axast Olsastfication Stwrt date Begnnng of the paymant history
End Date: End of the payment hisiory
053 Payrment tn made om the des datw
OiL-900: Payrmemd in raizasd by nembar of doye from the Sus daks
STDx Paymanta beirg mads suthin 90 daye
2544: Special sccount creabed Sor raparting Standerd Accounta moving towerd
Sub-Standerd
SUD: Peyreeman beng mads afeer M S
ot : Tha b r ] Sute Sk far 11 t
LSS T mcocumd whars loss has bsen identified and i |
X ; Dta mot reperted by netiution

[t i, i Informaticn unsar daguta [ ham raised g reguaEt regardng EEus N corTec i of e
dmin rep d by 1

Erequiry Datails : Mot Disclossd Engury mads with oiher Mambars

EHD OF REFORY OH USTAIN CHARRAY &AM IJETALN CHAHAATARN

MECLAIRED

Al rformatans carasdasd n1Hmd1rmrrhu i b ccia i bey Tramslracn T IREL Liard sed [Tl CHRIL] £ praviledd Ay i i rll'rhul,ﬂ.lhﬂ.l S Pt e |

ket s k- d1E i et Ty o ol ek e b 1. Thes i B T d E P A N
wihtohi ez 3 11.I Elﬂl Tu I:Llh.uu bt s wrad esriecdrp of T8 informabise conasa id 0 e Reewrt, Sod shell enky u-l.lH.l-lr-d.l’u reaporakds i
Ty i La i T CIEE. Dy i aF vhis epain @ poeareed by Br tame asd = 2 ol e O Aaisa for T ORI wrad i PRraban
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card:

Driving Licence

Driving Licence

Identity Number:

BR-3320160059531

BR-3320160059531

Verification Result:

Not Applicable

Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

Parivahan Sewa Database

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through online database verification
found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Parivahan Sewa Database

Report Verified Date:

13-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)
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Annexure 6 (b)

g PARIVAHAN | Government of India

o SEWA MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

[ Know Your Driving Licence Status

Current Status
Holder's Hame
Old § New DL No.
Source Of Data

Initial Issue Date
Initial Issuing Office

ACTIVE

T CATR™Y™N
MA

SARATHI

14-May-2018
DTC, SAMASTIFUR

Driving Licence Mo. *

Date Of Birth *

Details Of Driving License: BR 3320160058531

Driving License Initial Details

Mon-Transport From: 14-May-2016 To: 13-May-2028
Transport From: MA To: MA
Hazardous Valid Till A Hill Valid Till . A
Of Vehicle Detai
COV Category Class Of Vehicle COV Issue Date
NT L 14-May-2018
NT MCOWG 14-May-2018
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-ARSIPLN-101

GQ-ARSIPLN-101

Candidate Name:

Ustain Chakrayan

Ustain Chakrayan

Date Of Birth:

30-10-1993

30-10-1993

Father Name:

Maha Atharwan Youdhwarn

Maha Atharwan Youdhwarn

Addressl: Ward No. 5, Sekhopur, Warisnagar, Ward No. 5, Sekhopur, Warisnagar,
Samastipur, Bihar - 848101 Samastipur, Bihar - 848101
Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified and the notary report duly

stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal - Advocate with comment on criminal
record not found, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished

as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

13-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONMNSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-ARSIPLN-101
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Ustain Chakeayan
FATHER NAME Mahatharwan Youdhwarn
DATE OF BIRTH J-October-1993

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Ward No. 5, Sekhopur, Warsnagar, Samastipur, Bilar - 848101

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Mufassil Police Station

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 13-October-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Number raised before us. The informanon is subject to the search conducted within the Junsdictonal limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted againse the Reference
Number raised before us. The information 1s subject to the search conducted within the Junsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retricval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court, This information may not be treated as a Cernificarte.

Yours Truly

Ak

(PALAY AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID Df1432/14
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Ustain Chakrayan

Ustain Chakrayan

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in employment to employment. however
the applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-ARSIPLN-101 GQ-ARSIPLN-101
Employee Id: 115616 115616
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

31-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

GAP VALIDATION FOR LAST 7 YEARS

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
MName Ustain Chakrayan Ustain Chakravan

DOB 30-10-1993 30-10-1993

hge 31 years 31 years

GRADUATION

MName of University / Institute Jaipur National University Jaipur National University
Course BBA BBA

Specialization / Major il Mil

Year of Passing 2014 2014

12TH STANDARD

Name of University / Institute

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course

12th

12th

Specialization / Major

Nil

Mil

Year of Passing

2011

2011

Gap Rernarks : Gap identified for a period of 1 year between 10th and 12th Std

Candidate Remarks : Gap identified is beyond the scope of the last 7 years of verification. Hence, closing the same as GREEN

10TH STANDARD

Mame of the Board / School

Central Board of Secondary Education

Central Board of Secondary Education

Course

10th

10th

Specialization / Major

il

Mil

Year of Passing

2008

2008
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Annexure 8 (b)

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer Citi Group Services Private Limited Citi Group Services Private Limited
Full Mame of the Employee Ustain Chakrayan Ustain Chakrayan

Date of joining - From 07-10-2024 07-10-2024

Date of Relieving/Exit - To 12-10-2025 12-10-2025

Designation / Role Manager Manager

Gap Remarks : NIL

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Mame of the Employer

BMNY Mellan International Operations (India)

BNY Mellon International Operations (India) Private Limited

Full Mame of the Employee

Ustain Chakrayan

Ustain Chakrayan

Date of joining - From 02-05-2023 02-05-2023
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 05-10-2024 05-10-2024
Designation / Role Seniar Associate Senior Associate

Gap Remarks : NIL

EMPLOYMENT - 3

Mame of the Employer

IBM India Pvt. Ltd.

1BM India Pvt. Ltd.

Full Name of the Employee

Ustain Chakrayan

Ustain Chakrayan

Date of joining - From

01-02-2022

01-02-2022

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

23-04-2023

23-04-2023

Designation / Role

Lead - Risk & Compliance

Lead - Risk & Compliance

Gap Remarks : NIL
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Annexure 8 (c)

EMPLOYMEMT - 4

Mame of the Employer

Genpact India Pvt. Ltd

Genpact India Pvt. Ltd

Full Name of the Employee

Ustain Chakrayan

Ustain Chakrayan

Date of joining - From

01-04-2019

01-04-2019

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

17-01-2022

17-01-2022

Designation / Rale

Business Analyst

Business Analyst

Gap Ramarks : MIL

EMPLOYMENT - 5

Mame of the Employer Wipro Limited Wipro Limited
Full Name of the Employee Ustain Chakrayan Ustain Chakrayan
Date of joining - From 14-04-2016 14-04-2016

Date of Relieving/Exit - T 28-03-2019 28-03-2019
Designation / Rale Analyst Analyst

Gap Remarks : MIL

EMPLOYMENT - 6

Mame of the Employer Deutsche Bank Deutsche Bank
Full Name of the Employee Ustain Chakrayan Ustain Chakrayan
Date of joining - From 10-03-2014 10-03-2014

Date of RelievinEKE#{it -To 06-04-2016 06-04-2016
Des'!gnatinn f Role Analyst Analyst

Gap Remarks : NIL
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Ustain Chakrayan

Ustain Chakrayan

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-ARSIPLN-101 GQ-ARSIPLN-101
UAN No: 100769594996 100769594996
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
UAN Generated Date: 31-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 100763594996
NAME USTAIN CHAKRAYAN
FATHER'S NAME MAHA ATHARWAN YOUDHWARN
Work History
s | Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
MHBAND1258610000062202 | CITICORP SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 07-Dct-2024 NA
BNY MELLOM INTERNATIOMAL OPERATIONS
2 PUPUMNO1231720000036061 (INDIA) PYT.LTD., 02-May-2023 05-0ct-2024
PYKRPO0192140001110469 | IBM INDIA PVT LTD 01-Feb-2022 23-Apr-2023
PYKRPOO450530000059732 | GENPACT INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 01-Apr-2019 17-Jan-2022
DSNHPOO237190000189675 | WIPRO LIMITED 14-Apr-2016 28-Mar-2019
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Ustain Chakrayan

Ustain Chakrayan

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

13-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

13 Dct 2025 07:02 database check

as& Scre«anad for Wor Desktop

id-Check {Initial/Re- Baich
Scraan Only)
13 Oct 2025 07.02 database check New Case added Dasktop
' ' Batch

NOTES

Al limeslomps i e expor are n T and may b 0 vanance wah ino locala lime shown on the applicaton
Legal Motce

The comiants of s recoro ane privale and confidential and should not be dsclosed o fod parties ankess: {1 e torms af your agreament with LEEG allow you tn
da ma; (i) tha record subject reguests any dain tad you may kold an (hem, and such data inciedes thar Wordd-Check recoed; o (i) you ore under soma othor ngal
oiblgaton 10 0o 0. You rusl consder and 2bido by your own abligatons o rolatian (o e data povacy nghts of individuals and mast natify them of your inbenton

£o soarch against Word-Chadk arvd pravica fhem wish inlammalion contmred o the Workd <Cneck privacy seatement. Yoo shall not rely apan tha content of this report
without making inde pendant chicks o venfy the irfonmation contained Sieram imormatian cormdated s rocessanly bnef and shoud ba read by you in tha comax of
tha fullar detalis evailable in the axemal sowoes 10 which (inis are provided. The accuracy of the informagon found m e underying sowces muest b vanfied with
tha recomd subgect bofom any actian is taken and you should inform us ifany Inks (o S8 sources ore broken, # this recond contains negatve alegasions, it shourd

bie assumed that such allsgations ane dened by the subjecl You shoulkd not draw any negalse inforences aboul indivcunls o entities meraly because they are
|damted n the daéabase, nor boecasise they ano shawn as “Saporied being lnked f0” amers idemsded m the datyhase. The rasure of nking vanes considerably
Many persans ana niduced sobvly becosa ey hold or have hald prominant political positions or ano conneched b such ndviduals.

Harna Uslain Cha

Dt Printad 13102128, OF:02

Printed By dalahase chock RISK

ity e w LSEG R*tiicence
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Annexure 10 (b)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mame Ustain Chakrayan

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUNRD

Casa D GO-ARSIPLN-101

Current Group World-Chack

Gender Male Drate of Birth

Last Screened 13 Oct 2025 O7:02 Case Created
Entity Type Indivadual Ongoing Screening
Archived [y [ Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Unresolved Matches 0
Maima Lzl i
Duarim Primed 1d=1 e
Primed By ool

Confidential

30 ot 15463
13 0ot 2025 0702
M

Tes

i WonbChack w LSEG {tiueence
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Annexure 10 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List No record
Supreme Court of India No record
Ministry of Defense No record
National Investigation Agency No record
National Crime Records Bureau No record
Delhi Police No record
India Courts No record
Ministry of Home Affairs of India No record

Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Checks — India

University Grants Commission No record
Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEP) Database No record
Income Tax Department No record
Press Information Bureau No record

Annexure C

Credit and Reputational Risk Database Checks — India

Reserve Bank of India No record
Securities and Exchange Board of India No record
Ministry of Corporate Affairs of India - Vanishing companies & No record
disqualified directors

Bombay Stock Exchange No record
Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. No record
Competition Commission of India No record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

Interpol Most Wanted |  Norecord
US & Canada — Most Wanted Lists

Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA No record
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA No record
Delaware State Police, USA No record
Drug Enforcement Administration, USA No record
Federal Bureau of Investigation, USA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
wanted & FBI seeking information]

Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Oregon Department of Corrections, USA No record
lllinois Department of Corrections, USA No record
Rhode Island State Police, USA No record
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Annexure 10 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA No record
Secret Service, USA No record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA No record
United States Marshals Service, USA No record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA No record
Postal Inspection Service, USA MNo record
Virginia State Police, USA No record
West Virginia State Police, USA No record
New York Police Department, USA No record
Department of Defense, USA No record
Department of State-Enforcement, USA No record
Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA No record
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA No record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
New York City Department of Investigation, USA No record
Central Intelligence Agency, USA No record
Department of Defense Military Commission Proceedings at No record
Guantanamo Bay, USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA No record
Department of State, Narcotics Rewards Program, USA No record
US Coast Guard, USA No record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA No record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada No record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada No record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada No record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada No record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia No record
(CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada No record
London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada No record
OSFI Enforcements, Canada No record
OSFI1 Anti Terrorism, Canada No record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada No record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada No record
Toronto Police Service, Canada No record
York Regional Police, Canada No record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt) County, Germany No record
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany No record
Baden-Wiirttemberg Police, Germany No record
No record

Bayern Police, Germany
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Annexure 10 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany No record
Bremen Police, Germany No record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany No record
Niedersachsen Police, Germany No record
Saarland Police, Germany No record
Sachsen Police, Germany No record
The Netherlands Police Department, The Netherlands No record
National Terrorism List, The Netherlands No record
Netherlands Police No record
Public Prosecution Service, The Netherlands No record
State Police, Italy No record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
National Crime Squad, United Kingdom No record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Prosecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency, United Kingdom No record
Serious Organized Crime Agency, United Kingdom No record
UK Border Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior, Russia No record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia No record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (FSB) - Terrorist No record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa No record
National Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists. Asia Pacific
Australian National Security, Australia No record
Australian Crime Commission, Australia No record
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia No record
Australian Federal Police, Australia No record
New South Wales Police, Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China No record
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, No record
China
Dubai Police, UAE No record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
No record

National Police, Indonesia
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Annexure 10 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Public Security Intelligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Japanese National Police Agency, Japan No record
Ministry of Defense, Japan No record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Korean National Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force, Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand No record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan No record
Punjab Police, Pakistan No record
National Bureau Of Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines No record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
Central Narcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore No record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore No record
Anti-Human Trafficking Division, Thailand No record
The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand No record
Royal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan No record
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies

Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debarred Parties No record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies

New York Stock Exchange (NYSE), USA No record
Commodities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA No record
Excluded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA)], USA

Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA No record
Federal Reserve Board (FRB), USA No record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA No record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Department of Health & Human Services, USA No record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA No record
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA No record
Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA No record
Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, USA No record
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Annexure 10 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA No record
New York State Insurance Department, USA No record
New York Department of Financial Services, USA No record
New York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA No record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
Arkansas Securities Department, USA No record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorado Division of Securities, USA No record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA No record
Federal Aviation Administration, USA No record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force/ StopFraud.gov, USA No record
Florida Department of Financial Services, USA No record
llinois Securities Department, USA No record
Kansas Securities Commission, USA No record
Maine Securities Division, USA No record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA No record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Nebraska Department of Banking and Finance, USA No record
Nevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
New Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
New Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA No record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA No record
QOklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA No record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA No record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
U.S Courts, USA No record
Department of Justice, USA No record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA No record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA No record
Bureau of Industry and Security (BIS)—export violations, USA No record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA No record

No record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 10 (h)

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada No record
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada No record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada No record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (OSC), Canada No record
Canada Revenue Agency, Canada No record
Cayman Islands Monetary Authority, Cayman Islands No record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas No record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada No record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada No record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada No record
New Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada No record
Nova Scotia Securities Commission, Canada No record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada No record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lloyds of London (Lloyds), United Kingdom No record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom No record
Financial Services Authority - Final Notice, United Kingdom No record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom No record
Financial Conduct Authority, United Kingdom No record
Her Majesty's Courts Service, United Kingdom No record
Home Office, United Kingdom No record
Prudential Regulation Authority - Prohibited Individuals, United No record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, UK No record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom No record
Malta Financial Services Authority, Malta No record
Netherlands Courts, Netherlands No record
Netherlands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands No record
The Netherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands No record
Office of the Director of Corporate Enforcement (ODCE), Ireland No record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland No record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority, Ireland No record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man No record
Institute for Supervision of Insurance, ltaly No record
Iltalian Securities Commission (Consob), Italy No record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission, Jersey No record
Courts, Jersey No record
Gibraltar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar No record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia No record
No record

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations, Australia
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Annexure 10 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia No record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Australia No record
Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh No record
China Custems, China No record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China No record
China Food and Drug Administration, China No record
Customs General Administration, China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China No record
Ministry of Finance, China No record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People's Court, China No record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China No record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong No record
Kong
Hong Kong Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong No record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kong No record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No record
Indonesian Financial Services Authority No record
Supreme Court, Indonesia No record
Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, Japan No record
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan No record
Ministry of Finance, Japan No record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan No record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan No record
Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic No record
Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia No record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia No record
Bursa Malaysia No record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia No record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia No record
Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), New Zealand No record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan No record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines No record
No record

Singapore Stock Exchange, Singapore
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Annexure 10 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapore No record
Ministry of Law, Singapore No record
Customs, Singapore No record
Inland Revenue Authority, Singapore No record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand No record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand No record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand No record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Taiwan No record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated No record
Nationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
Monetary Authority of Singapore No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority No record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) No record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia No record
OSFI Consolidated List, Canada Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former No record
Yugoslavia
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda No record
Global Money Laundering Database No record
Politically Exposed Persons Database No record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nonproliferation No record
US Department of State - Iran, North Korea, and Syria No record
Monproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, MNo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act No record
Annexure H
Web and Media Searches — Global
Internet Searches No record
Media Searches No record
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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